W e . s u p p o r t . t h e
i n n o v a t i o n s . o f . c u s t o m e r s
Leak - Proof
Flow & Control
Solution Partner
The Best Partner
for Value Creation
2

Sour Gas Service
• Selection of the applicable options from the designators are listed below.
Ordering Information
Basic Ordering
Number
SDBV3
End Connection
Designator
• F :Female Thread
• M : Male Thread
F
Size
Designator
4G
Ball Seat
Material
Designator
• Nil : Standard
POM-MoS2
• TE : PTFE
TE
Stem & End Seal
Material
Designator
• Nil : Standard FKM
• NB : NBR
• EP : EPDM
NB
Locking
Device
Designator
• Nil : Without
(Standard)
• LD : With
LD
Sour Gas
Designator
• Nil : Without
(Standard)
•SG : Sour Gas
SG
Material
Designator
•  S6 : S316
•  CS : Carbon Steel
S6
25
Plug ValvesPlug ValvesSPVSPV
Features
•  Pressure rating up 3,000psig(206barg) @70°F(21°C)
•  Temperature rating from -10 °F to 400°F(-23°C to 204°C) with PTFE
coated Viton Seal
•  Small and compact design
•  Easy maintenance and cleaning
•  Sizes available up to 1/2” tube and pipe
•  Body materials available in 316 stainless steel and brass
Material of Construction
Testing
•  Every valve is factory tested for shut off at 600psig (41barg)
• Wetted parts and lubricants listed in Red.
Component
S316/ A479 or A276
Valve Body Materials
Stainless Steel Brass
Grade/ASTM Specification
Brass / B16
4. Handle
5. Pin
6. Snap ring
PTFE-coated
S316/ A479 or A276
PTFE-coated
Viton Standard